## Carrollton Police Department

ΛE	021337926 - Offense/Incident Report Cover Sho			REPORT START DATE / TIME - REPORT END DATE / TIME			
-1	······································						
1/1-B >=1G<4	G (F3)   HSC4	·81.115(c)				•	
ELOCATION			OFFENSE START DATE OFFENSE END DATE				
RINITY MILLS RD, DALLAS, TX 75006				Dec 29, 2021 04:25	Dec 29, 2021 05:54		
-2							
IILE INTOXICA	TED 2ND (MA	)   PC49.09(A)					
				Dec 29, 2021 04:25	Dec 29, 20	)21 05:54	
D PERSON	S						
NAME		HOME ADDRESS		DOB / ESTIMATED AGE RANGE	RACE	SEX	
JEFFERY FRE	NDLE 2721 WAGONWHEEL DR CARROLLTON, TEXAS				White	Male	
D ORGANI	ZATIONS						
NAME				ADDRESS			
LAW ENFOR	CEMENT						
NAME				ADDRESS			
STATE OF TX	(				••••		
D PROPER	TY						
	ITEM CATEGORY		DESCRIPTION				
	Cocaine		White, Po baggie.	White, Powdery substance in 2 clear baggies and one clear, blu baggie.			
	ITEM CATEGORY		DESCRIPTION				
	Other						
	ITEM CATEGORY		DESCRIPTION				
			·····				
- Identified				Binder with miscellaneous medication			
D VEHICLE							
	ITY MILLS RD, ITY MILLS RD, ITY MILLS RD, ITY MILLS RD, D PERSON  NAME JEFFERY FRE LAW ENFOR NAME STATE OF TO D PROPER'  J - Identified	I/1-B >=1G<4G (F3)   HSC4N ITY MILLS RD, DALLAS, TX 7 I-2 IIILE INTOXICATED 2ND (MAN ITY MILLS RD, DALLAS, TX 7 D PERSONS  NAME JEFFERY FRENDLE  D ORGANIZATIONS  NAME LAW ENFORCEMENT NAME STATE OF TX  D PROPERTY  ITEM CATEGORY Other ITEM CATEGORY Other ITEM CATEGORY OTHER J - Identified  D VEHICLES  ITEM CATEGORY OTHER D VEHICLES	I/1-B >=1G<4G (F3)   HSC481.115(c)  N ITY MILLS RD, DALLAS, TX 75006  I-2  IILE INTOXICATED 2ND (MA)   PC49.09(A)  N ITY MILLS RD, DALLAS, TX 75006  D PERSONS  NAME  JEFFERY FRENDLE  D ORGANIZATIONS  NAME  LAW ENFORCEMENT  NAME  STATE OF TX  D PROPERTY  ITEM CATEGORY  Other  Other  ITEM CATEGORY  Other  Other  ITEM CATEGORY  Other  Other	I-1  I/1-B >= 1G<4G (F3)   HSC481.115(c)  N  ITY MILLS RD, DALLAS, TX 75006  ITY MILLS RD, DALLAS, TX 75006  D PERSONS  NAME  JEFFERY FRENDLE  ORGANIZATIONS  NAME  LAW ENFORCEMENT  NAME  STATE OF TX  D PROPERTY  ITEM CATEGORY  Other  Other  Other  ITEM CATEGORY  OTHER C	Interpretation of the control of the	ADDRESS  NAME JEFFERY FRENDLE LAW ENFORCEMENT NAME STATE OF TX  D PROPERTY  OFFENSE START DATE DOE 29, 2021 04:25 Dec 29, 20 Dec 29, 20 Dec 29, 2021 04:25 Dec 29, 20 Dec 29, 201 04:25 Dec 29, 20 Dec 29	

REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE / DATE	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / DATE			
Isaac Munoz #1057 Dec 30, 2021 06:34 (e-signature)	Richard Giesemann #0982 Dec 30, 2021 16:17 (e-signature)			
PRINT NAME	PRINT NAME			
Isaac Munoz #1057	Richard Giesemann #0982 \			

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the documents on file with the Police Records Division.

[ ] This copy has no redaction

This copy may have been redacted pursuant to law

**Carrollton Police Department** 



/S/Crystal Ladd

03/29/2022 Date

Signature // Date

Report # 2021337926 - Arrest Report

DIVISION / COUNTY / BEAT / REPORTING AREA /
OOI / Dallas / OOI

REPORT START DATE / TIME - REPORT END DATE / TIME

Dec 29, 2021 04:25 - 04:52

PRIMARY REPORTER

REPORT DATE / TIME

Isaac Munoz #1057

Dec 29, 2021 04:51

ASSISTING PERSONNEL / TYPE(S)

Andrew Hoster #1078 (Impounding Officer, Involved Officer)

REPORT TAKEN LOCATION

3315 E TRINITY MILLS RD, DALLAS, TX 75006

EMS / FIRE / OTHER LE AGENCIES ON SCENE

YES NO

## **NARRATIVE**

On Wednesday, December 29<sup>th</sup>, 2021, at approximately 0425 hours, Officer Munoz #1057 was patrolling the 2800 block of East Trinity Mills Road, Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas. Officer Munoz observed a black Toyota LP 552.130 facing southbound towards the 2800 block of East Trinity Mills Road, in the parking lot of 3315 Trinity Mills Road, a public place located in Dallas, Texas. Officer Munoz drove by the Toyota and observed a white male in the driver seat passed out. Officer Munoz contacted the driver to check his welfare. Officer Munoz observed the Toyota's ignition to be running. Officer Munoz observed the male's chest rise and fall, indicating that he was alive. Officer Munoz knocked on the driver window and the male woke up. The male was identified as Jeffery A. Frendle (W/M DOB 552.1010).



REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE / DATE

Isaac Munoz #1057 Dec 30, 2021 06:32 (e-signature)

PRINT NAME

Isaac Munoz #1057

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / DATE

Richard Giesemann #0982 Dec 31, 2021 11:39 (e-signature)

PRINT NAME

Richard Giesemann #0982

RECOVERING OFFICER / ID # / PERSON

Andrew Hoster #1078

RECOVERED LOCATION

RBLOVERED LOCATION							
3315 E TRINITY MILLS RD, DALL	.AS, TX 750	06				CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	
VEHICLE / PROPERTY &	ITEMS !	SUMMARY					
DESCRIPTION / MAKE / MODEL / COLOR		STATUS / DATE / RE	ASON FOR CUSTODY	VIN#/SERIAL#		QTY.	TOTAL (\$) VALU
BLK / Toyota / Highlander / Gr	ay	Impounded / Dec 29, 2021 552.130		3	1	UNKNOW	
White, Powdery substance in 2 baggies and one clear, blue bag		Seized / Dec	29, 2021 / Evidence			1.12	UNKNOW
Binder with miscellaneous med Black	dication /	Safekeeping 2021 / Safeke	- Identified Owner / Dec 2 eeping	9,		1	UNKNOW
DPS BLOOD KIT WITH ONE BLO Not Applicable   N/A	OD VIAL /	Seized / Dec	29, 2021 / Evidence			1	UNKNOW
WHITE JEWERLY BOX WITH ON VIAL / Not Applicable   N/A	E BLOOD	Seized / Dec	29, 2021 / Evidence			1	UNKNOW
PROPERTY & ITEMS AD	DENDU	М					
2021337926-2 DRUGS - WHITE, I	POWDERY S	SUBSTANCE IN .	2 CLEAR BAGGIES AND ON	E CLEAR, BLUE BAG	GGIE.		
DRUG CATEGORY .							
Cocaine							
DESCRIPTION							
White, Powdery substance in 2	clear bag	gies and one cl	ear, blue baggie.				
IN POSSESSION OF							
JEFFERY FRENDLE					TOTAL (\$) VALUE	OLIANTITY 112	ACTIDENSENT LINETS
STATUS			STATUS DATE			QUANTITY, MEASUREMENT UNITS  1.12, Gram	
Seized		T CUSTODY	Dec 29, 2021 04:25		UNKNOWN	1.12, Graf	
	ASON FOR POLIC	TE COSTOUY					
	vidence.	o de la comprese del la comprese de la comprese de la comprese del la comprese de la comprese del la comprese de la comprese del la comprese de la comprese		contrades se por suicio concentida e esta entro de odros francis de pica. «Lon e casto se mescrato das entrodem de construir			ANGLER LEAD NO SECURE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROTECTION OF THE PROTECT
RECOVERING OFFICER / ID # / PERSON							
Isaac Munoz #1057  DROP-OFF LOCATION / INTAKE PERSON		in seed were the seed of the contract of the c			recongrues in the management of the control of the Addition of the Confidence of the		autocom, v protoverantosco, in enemeninhe enemo, en carian han heriolitikas (v debetar
CPD > 01							
RECOVERED LOCATION		ENDOCKE STOLEN STUDIOS, SHOUSE REPORTED THE RECOVERS OF THE MEDICAL PROPERTY.	noncia montanno trasta del del del mensione e discreta del estado se Alembra colonidad del del del del del del del del del de	noverance and not construct the construction of the construction o			bulas Eriection a Pittado o Comero Itálico de cerción de Miller (modella medica de cerción de Comercia
3315 E TRINITY MILLS RD, DAL	ι ΔS TX 75	006					
2021337926-3 OTHER ITEM - BIN			JS MEDICATION				
ITEM CATEGORY							
Other							
DESCRIPTION	erang sunungseptonerpel Apin (III Silbret Egalis) on						
Binder with miscellaneous me	dication						
COLOR	elektrisiska angostri i mendici (CSE i mel menit behindi met i sertile sistem						
Black						ecovers works where the control was a control of	audinations are present consistent and products are so any ancient of the consistent of
OWNER							
JEFFERY FRENDLE			rrymaterierry is appelliation of the control of the			suggestion on the contract of the desired and the contract of	
31/1/03		STATUS DATE		TOTAL (\$) VALUE	QUANTITY		
Safekeeping - Identified Owne			Dec 29, 2021 04:25		UNKNOWN	1	
III OCIOL COSTODI	ASON FOR POLI						
and the second s	afekeeping		еридовили усторого усточници по и это мето и постаниций высили по да да на посторого на да досторого и техничной выпаснова и подат в постаний			n din juwa ya pada da	
RECOVERING OFFICER / ID # / PERSON							
Isaac Munoz #1057						NO. CO. CONTRACTOR CON	agraph a particular travel and Algoritical application of a particular and a state of the contract of the cont
DROP-OFF LOCATION / INTAKE PERSON .							
REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE / DATE			SUPERVISORS	IGNATURE / DATE			

Isaac Munoz #1057 Dec 30, 2021 06:32 (e-signature)

PRINT NAME

Isaac Munoz #1057

Richard Giesemann #0982 Dec 31, 2021 11:39 (e-signature)

PRINT NAME

Richard Giesemann #0982

**Carrollton Police Department** 

Pg 5 of 6

CPD > 01							
RECOVERED LOCATION							
3315 E TRINITY MILLS RD, DALLAS, TX 75006							
2021337926-4 OTHER ITEM - DPS BLOOD KIT WITH ONE BLOOD VIAL							
ITEM CATEGORY							
Other			dictional process subtract (Calabor Consuper vor rendered cold discuss problem 10 a 1000 or 4 a 11 a 10 a 10 a	NA SERVICE SIGNATURA CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR A CONTRACTOR SIGNATURA CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR CONTR			
DESCRIPTION							
DPS BLOOD KIT WITH ONE BLOOD VIAL							
COLOR							
Not Applicable   N/A			Average in class become a proper of the province and the back and the contract of the contract				
OWNER							
JEFFERY FRENDLE							
STATUS		STATUS DATE	TOTAL (\$) VALUE	QUANTITY '			
Seized		Dec 29, 2021 04:25	UNKNOWN	1			
IN POLICE CUSTODY	REASON FOR POLICE CUSTODY						
Yes	Evidence						
RECOVERING OFFICER / ID # / PERSON							
Isaac Munoz #1057							
DROP-OFF LOCATION / INTAKE PERSON							
CPD > Temp Fridge							
RECOVERED LOCATION							
4343 N JOSEY LN, CARROLLTON, TX 75010							
2021337926-5 OTHER ITEM - WHITE JEWERLY BOX WITH ONE BLOOD VIAL							
ITEM CATEGORY							
Other							
DESCRIPTION							
WHITE JEWERLY BOX WITH ONE BLOOD VIAL							
COLOR							
Not Applicable   N/A							
OWNER							
JEFFERY FRENDLE							
STATUS		STATUS DATE	TOTAL (\$) VALUE	QUANTITY			
Seized		Dec 29, 2021 04:25	UNKNOWN	1			
IN POLICE CUSTODY	REASON FOR POLICE CUSTODY						
Yes	Evidence						
RECOVERING OFFICER / ID # / PERSON							
Isaac Munoz #1057							
DROP-OFF LOCATION / INTAKE PERSON							
CPD > Temp Fridge							
RECOVERED LOCATION							

REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE / DATE

Isaac Munoz #1057 Dec 30, 2021 06:32 (e-signature)

PRINT NAME

Isaac Munoz #1057

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / DATE

Richard Giesemann #0982 Dec 31, 2021 11:39 (e-signature)

PRINT NAME

Richard Giesemann #0982

4343 N JOSEY LN, CARROLLTON, TX 75010